

# **Shared Memberships FAQs**

### What is a shared membership in Impact 100?

A "full" membership in Impact 100 is \$1000. However, many women are interested in a lower contribution level. Impact 100 offers shared memberships to any group of 2-4 women who want to join without making the full commitment.

#### What is the contribution for a shared membership in Impact 100?

There are three levels of shared membership -- \$250, \$334, or \$500.

#### How do the matches occur for the shared membership?

Many shared members identify their own group of women to share the membership. However, we can help you find others who are interested in a shared membership. For example, if you wish to contribute \$250 to Impact 100, but do not know other women to make the remaining \$750 contribution, we will match you with other contributors in order to reach the \$1000 level.

## What are the membership "rights" of a shared member?

As a shared member (regardless of level of contribution), you have the following membership rights:

- You may serve on a Focus Area Committee (FAC). Our FACs are Arts & Culture, Education, Environment, Family, and Health & Welfare.
- You may serve on a Board Committee, such as Membership, Marketing, and Annual Dinner.
- You may attend all Impact 100 events.

The only difference between a shared membership and a full membership is that, as a shared member, you share your vote with the others in your group. There is only one vote for every \$1000 or equivalent membership.

#### How much of a shared membership contribution is used for grants?

All of your shared membership contribution goes into our grant pool. You may make an additional contribution to cover administrative expenses.

#### How does a woman join Impact 100 as a shared member?

Visit our Membership Information Page at <a href="https://www.impact100indy.org/join/membership-info/">https://www.impact100indy.org/join/membership-info/</a>. Fill out the membership form and complete the payment section. A membership contribution received by December 31 will provide you with membership through December 31 of the following year. For more information, email us at impact100indy@gmail.com.